ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN Office of the Rock County Clerk 51 South Main Street Janesville, WI 53545 STATE OF THE OF

Office (608) 757-5660 Fax (608) 757-5662 <u>www.co.rock.wi.us</u> *Lisa.Tollefson@co.rock.wi.us*

Lisa Tollefson, Rock County Clerk Jenny Stanek, Deputy County Clerk

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASS

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE COURTHOUSE

SECOND FLOOR (Alternate Location if more space is needed Courthouse Conference Center CCC, 2nd Floor) Monday, February 24, 2020 9:00 A.M.

Board of Canvass Agenda

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Set Procedure.
- 3. Verify Election Results For Each Municipality
 - Reporting units randomly chosen for post-election audits will be canvassed first.
 - Audit randomly chosen reporting unit/office.
 - City of Edgerton Wards 1-6
 - Town of Newark
 - Ensure all election materials are present.
 - Review Inspector's Statement, electronic vote records and tally sheets
 - Proof data against original results
 - Review Write-In Votes
 - Consider Provisional Ballots
- 4. Complete Canvass Statement for the following race:
 - Justice of the Supreme Court
- 5. Board Signs Certification and Remits to Wisconsin Election Commission
- 6. Adjourn.

Lisa Tollefson Rock County Clerk